
County/Tribe Type Position Contact Phone Email Agency

IM Primary Dana L Henriksen 608-339-4505 dhenriksen@co.adams.wi.us
Adams County Department of Health and Human 

Services

W2 Primary Dana L Henriksen 608-339-4505 dhenriksen@co.adams.wi.us Adams County Job Center

Ashland IM/W2 Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov
Ashland County Health and Human Services 

Department

Bad River Tribe IM Primary Lorrie M. Ecklund 715-682-7127 Ext 1411 socserdirector@badriver.com
Bad River Department of Social and Family 

Services

Barron IM Primary Bonnie Roemhild 715-537-6828 bonnie.roemhild@co.barron.wi.us
Barron County Department of Health and Human 

Services

Bayfield IM/W2 Primary Jeanine Spuhler 715-373-6144 jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org Bayfield County Department of Human Services

Brown IM/W2 Primary Chelsey Groessl 920-448-6363 chelsey.groessl@browncountywi.gov Brown County Human Services

IM Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

Burnett IM/W2 Primary Karla Brunberg 715-349-7600 Ext 1237 kbrunberg@burnettcounty.org
Burnett County Department of Health and Human 

Services

Calumet IM/W2 Primary Lynn Brenner 920-849-1400 brenner.lynn@co.calumet.wi.us
Calumet County Department of Human Services 

(Court St)

IM Primary Bobbie Jaeger 715-726-7843 bjaeger@co.chippewa.wi.us 
Chippewa County Department of Human 

Services

W2 Primary Bobbie Jaeger 715-726-7843 bjaeger@co.chippewa.wi.us Chippewa County Job Center

IM/W2 Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM/W2 Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Carol Sjoblom 608-742-9220 carol.sjoblom@columbiacountywi.gov
Columbia County Department of Health and 

Human Services

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

IM Primary Mendy Chesebro 608-326-0297 mchesebro@co.crawford.wi.gov Crawford County Human Services Department

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

IM Primary Adam Chorlton 608-242-7515 chorlton.adam@countyofdane.com

IM Backup Monica Johnson 608-288-7136 johnson.monica@countyofdane.com

Dodge IM Primary Sheila Drays 920-386-3767 sdrays@co.dodge.wi.us
Dodge Co Dept of Human Services and Health 

Dept

Door IM/W2 Primary Carol Wautlet 920-746-7155 cwautlet@co.door.wi.us Door County Department of Human Services

Income Maintenance Agency Fraud Contacts

Buffalo County Department of Health and Human 

Services

Clark Clark County Department of Social Services

Adams

Buffalo

  Chippewa

Columbia

Dane

Crawford

Dane County Job Center
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IM/W2 Primary Cary Breitlow 715-395-7330 cary.breitlow@douglascountywi.org
Douglas County Department of Health and 

Human Services

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

Dunn IM Primary Jessica Lindstrom 715-231-2807                       jlindstrom@co.dunn.wi.us
Dunn County Department of Human Services and 

ADRC

Eau Claire IM/W2 Primary Jen Dahl 715-839-6716 jennifer.dahl@eauclairecounty.gov 
Eau Claire County Department of Human 

Services

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov Florence County Human Services Department

W2 Primary Sharon Johnson 715-528.3474 sjohnson@co.florence.wi.us Forward Service Corporation

IM/W2 Primary Deb Bohlman 920-929-3921 ess@fdlco.wi.gov
Fond du Lac County Department of Social 

Services

IM/W2 Primary Deb Bohlman 920-929-3921 ess@fdlco.wi.gov
Fond du Lac County DSS Elderly, Blind and 

Disabled Unit

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov Forest County Department of Social Services

W2 Primary Chuck Sekel 715-478-3351 fcdss@newnorth.net Forward Service Corporation

Forest County Potawatomi 

Community
IM Primary Katheryn Tupper

715-478-4896

fax: 715-478-7294
katheryn.tupper@fcp-nsn.gov Potawatomi Economic Support Department

IM Primary Jane Whitish 608-723-2136 Ext 119 jwhitish@co.grant.wi.gov

IM Marlin Harmes 608-930-9805 marlin.harms@iowacounty.org

IM Primary Jeannie Blumer 608-328-9361 jblumer@gchsd.org Green County Human Services

IM Primary Jeannie Blumer 608-328-9361 jblumer@gchsd.org Grant County Department of Social Services

IM/W2 Primary Shelby J Jensen 920-294-4070 sjensen@co.green-lake.wi.us

IM/W2 Backup Hiedi Westenberger 920-294-4070  hwestenberger@greenlakecountywi.gov

Iowa IM Primary Kate Chambers 608-930-9805 kate.chambers@iowacounty.org Iowa County Dept of Social Services

Iron IM/W2 Primary Sheryl Spreutels 715-561-3636 spreutelss@ironcountywi.us
Iron County Human Services Department and 

Associates

IM Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

Jefferson IM/W2 Primary Kathleen Busler 920-675-4637 kathleenb@jeffersoncountywi.gov
Jefferson County Human Services/Workforce 

Development Center

IM Primary Bill Blank 608-847-2400 bblank@juneaucountywi.gov Juneau County Department of Human Services

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

Douglas

Jackson

Florence

Fond du Lac

Forest

Green

Grant County Department of Social ServicesGrant

Juneau

Green Lake Green Lake County Health and Human Services

Jackson County Department of Health and 

Human Services
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IM/W2 Primary Tara Paskiewicz 262-697-4629 tara.paskiewicz@kenoshacounty.org Kenosha County Department of Human Services

IM Primary Tara Paskiewicz 262-697-4629 tara.paskiewicz@kenoshacounty.org
Kenosha Co Aging and Disability Resource 

Center - Human Services Building

IM Primary Tara Paskiewicz 262-697-4629 tara.paskiewicz@kenoshacounty.org Kenosha County Center

W2 Primary Tara Paskiewicz 262-697-4629 tara.paskiewicz@kenoshacounty.org
Kenosha County Job Center - Human Services 

Building

IM Primary Janine Bowers 920-388-7030 bowers.janine@kewauneeco.org
Kewaunee County Department of Human 

Services

W2 Primary Theresa Schleis 920-388-3777 schleist@kewauneeco.org Forward Service Corporation

IM/W2 Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM/W2 Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

Lac Courte Oreilles N/A N/A N/A Lac Courte Oreilles Income Maintenance Agency

Lac du Flambeau IM Primary Gloria Cobb
715-588-4235 (office)

715-588-4281 (direct)
gcobb@ldftribe.com Lac du Flambeau Economic Support

Lafayette IM Primary Kate Chambers 608-776-4900 kchambers@lchsd.org Lafayette County Human Services

IM Primary Patsy Rolo 715-627-6500 prolo@co.langlade.wi.us Langlade County Social Services

W2 Primary Lindsey Cornelius 715-623-2117 lcornelius@fsc-corp.org Forward Service Corporation

IM Primary Glenda Kummerow 715-539-1305 gkummerow@co.lincoln.wi.us Lincoln County Department of Social Services

W2 Primary Glenda Kummerow 715-539-1305 gkummerow@co.lincoln.wi.us Forward Service Corporation

Manitowoc IM Primary Lori Garceau 920-683-2860 lorigarceau@co.manitowoc.wi.us Manitowoc County Human Services Department

Marathon IM Primary Nicole Rolain 715-261-7566 nicole.rolain@co.marathon.wi.us
Marathon Coounty Department of Social Services 

- Lake View Drive

Marinette IM Primary Grant Kuehnl 715-732-7735 gkuehnl@marinettecounty.com
Marinette County Health and Human Services 

Department

Marquette IM Primary Diane Voth 608-297-3167 dvoth@co.marquette.wi.us Marquette County Human Services

Menominee Indian Tribe of 

Wisconsin
IM Primary

Community Resource 

Center
715-799-5137 sblodgett@mitw.org Menominee Community Resource Center

Menominee W2 N/A N/A N/A Forward Service Corporation

Milwaukee IM Primary Noemi Martinez 414-469-5302 noemi.martinez@dhs.wisconsin.gov DHS Milwaukee Enrollment Services (MilES)

IM Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

Kewaunee

Langlade

Lincoln

Monroe 

Kenosha

La Crosse
La Crosse County Department of Human 

Services

Monroe County Department of Human Services
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W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

IM Primary Heather Ondik 920-834-7026 heather.ondik@co.oconto.wi.us Department of Health and Human Services

IM Primary Heather Ondik 920-834-7026 heather.ondik@co.oconto.wi.us New View Industries

IM Primary Heather Ondik 920-834-7026 heather.ondik@co.oconto.wi.us New Beginnings Store and Training Center

IM Primary Mary Rideout 715-362-5695 mary@dss.co.oneida.wi.us Oneida County Department of Social Services

W2 Primary Mary Rideout 715-362-5695 mary@dss.co.oneida.wi.us Forward Service Corporation

Oneida Tribe of Indians of 

Wisconsin
IM Primary Barbara Metoxen 920-490-6800 Ext 3777 bmetoxen@oneidanation.org Oneida Tribe Economic Support Services

Outagamie IM Primary Amy Piotter 920-832-5209 amy.piotter@outagamie.org                    
Outagamie County Department of Health and 

Human Services

IM Primary Ka Xiong 262-284-8200 mlozfraud@ozaukeecounty.gov Ozaukee County Department of Human Services

W2 Primary Stephanie Cera 262-695-7925 scera@wctc.edu Arbor E & T

IM/W2 Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM/W2 Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Chris Tuenge 715-273-6795 christina.tuenge@co.pierce.wi.us Pierce County Department of Human Services

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

Polk IM/W2 Primary Diana Peterson 715-485-8478 diana.peterson@polkcountywi.gov Polk County Department of Human Services

IM Primary Amanda Brooks 715-345-5873 brooksa@co.portage.wi.us
Portage County Health and Human Services 

Department

W2 Primary Jim Riggenbach 715-345-5880 riggenbj@co.portage.wi.us Forward Service Corporation

Price IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov Price County Human Services

Racine IM/W2 Primary Brittany Dupuis 262-638-6691 brittany.dupuis@racinecounty.com Racine County Human Services Department

Red Cliff Band of Lake 

Superior Chippewa
IM Primary Elizabeth Montano 715-779-3706 Ext 270 emontano@redcliff-nsn.gov Red Cliff Human Services

Richland IM Primary Briana Turk 608-649-5721 briana.turk@co.richland.wi.us Richland County Health and Human Services

Oconto

Oneida

Ozaukee

Pepin

Monroe 

Pierce

Portage 

Pepin County Department of Human Services
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IM/W2 Primary Mary Donahue 608-741-3474 maryh@co.rock.wi.us Rock County Human Services Department

W2 Primary Erin Ditscheit 608-620-9058 editscheit@fsc-corp.org Forward Service Corporation

Rusk IM/W2 Primary Lehman, Irene 715-532-2299 Ilehman@ruskcountywi.us Rusk County Deptof Health and Human Services

Sauk IM Primary Jeana Neumaier 608-355-4274 jeana.neumaier@saukcountywi.gov Sauk County Department of Human Services

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov
  Sawyer County Health and Human 

  Services - Sawyer County Courthouse

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

Shawano IM Primary Sarah Bartz 715-526-4716 sarah.bartz@co.shawano.wi.us
Shawano County Department of Social Services, 

Economic Support Unit

Sheboygan IM/W2 Primary Tim Gessler 920-208-5892 timothy.gessler@sheboygancounty.com Sheboygan County Health and Human Services

Sokaogon Chippewa 

Community
IM Primary Amanda Justice 715-478-3265 esa@newnorth.net Sokaogon Economic Support Agency

IM Primary Ronda Brown 715-246-8337 ronda.brown@sccwi.gov
St Croix County Department of Health and 

Human Services

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

Stockbridge-Munsee 

Community
IM Primary Elizabeth McDowell 715-793-4885 elizabeth.mcdowell@mohican-nsn.gov Stockbridge-Munsee Community Services

Taylor IM/W2 Primary Peggy Kellnhofer 715-748-3332 Ext 235 peggy.kellnhofer@co.taylor.wi.us Taylor County Human Services Department

IM/W2 Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM/W2 Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

IM Primary Kristi Matz 608-792-0152 kmatz@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Bob Uebele 608-785-5690 buebele@lacrossecounty.org

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

IM Primary Kathryn Gardner 715-479-3668 vilasdss@vilascountywi.gov Vilas County Department of Social Services

W2 Primary Kathryn Gardner 715-479-3668 vilasdss@vilascountywi.gov Forward Service Corporation

Rock

Vilas

  Sawyer

Trempealeau

Vernon

Trempealeau County Department of Social 

Services

Vernon County Department of Human Services

St. Croix
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IM Primary Brenda Zweck 262-741-3329 bzweck@co.walworth.wi.us Walworth County Health and Human Services

W2 Mia Anderson-Inman 262-741-3322 manderson@co.walworth.wi.us Kaiser Group, Inc

W2 Jason Evraets (Equus) 262-695-7954 jason.evraets@equusworks.com Equus Workforce Solutions

W2 Jennifer Simpson (Equus) 262-638-6611 jennifer.simpson@equusworks.com Equus Workforce Solutions

IM Primary Karla Brunberg 715-468-4762 kbrunber@co.washburn.wi.us Washburn County Health and Human Services

W2 Primary Gina Brown (WCI) 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org Workforce Connections, Inc

IM Primary Brenda Anderson 262-365-5837 brenda.anderson@washcowisco.gov Washington County Human Services Dept

W2 Primary Stephanie Cera (WCTC) 262-695-7925 scera@wctc.edu Arbor Employment and Training

IM Primary Kathy Jones 262-548-7302 kjones@waukeshacounty.gov Waukesha County Health and Human Services

W2 Primary Stephanie Cera (WCTC) 262-695-7925 scera@wctc.edu Arbor E & T

Waupaca IM Primary Chris Machamer 715-258-6300 cmacha@co.waupaca.wi.us
Waupaca County Department of Health and 

Human Services

IM Primary Roxann Binkowski 920-787-6600 roxann.binkowski@co.waushara.wi.us Waushara Department of Human Services

W2 Primary Pamela Nowak (FSC) 920-365-7828 Ext 110 pnowak@fsc-corp.org Forward Service Corporation

  Winnebago IM/W2 Primary Ann Kriegel 920-236-4620 akriegel@winnebagocountywi.gov
Winnebago County Department of Human 

Services - Washington Ave

IM/W2 Primary Shawna White 715-638-3331 swhite@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us

IM/W2 Backup Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov

Waushara

Waukesha

Washington 

Washburn

Walworth

  Wood   Wood County Human Services
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